Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Antiques News, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company (Delaware)

3 Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Execution Date: 04/01/2003

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Charles F. Morgan

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Suite 400

Assignment

Other\_\_\_\_

74422394

Internal Address:

Street Address:



RE

Association

☐ Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102454751

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DMK, Inc. Internal Suite 14F Address:\_\_\_ Street Address:\_\_470 2nd Avenue City New York State: NY Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No General Partnership\_ Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other \_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1892805 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🖎 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... 🗀 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip: 21204

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles F. Morgan

Signature

May 16, 2003

Name of Person Signing

Date

05/21/2003 DBYRNE

41 FC:8521

00000060 74422394

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

40.00MBP

State:

901 Dulaney Valley Road

documents to be recorded with required cover speet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0872

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The Antiques News, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose place of business is located at 470 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Suite 14F, New York, New York 10016 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark THE ANTIQUER which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,892,805, and

WHEREAS, DMK, Inc., a New York corporation whose place of business is located at 470 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Suite 14F, New York, New York 10016 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark for the United States of America, and the said U.S. Trademark Registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark for the United States of America, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and in and to the said U.S. Registration No. 1,892,805 of the said trademark, together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

| Dated as of: April 1, 2003 | By: D. Michael Kerr, Member |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| STATE OF New York          |                             |
| COUNTY OF NEW Yor 1        | ) TO WIT:<br>_)             |
|                            | 1: 12# 1 041                |

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 12<sup>72</sup> day of 14 y ..., 2003, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, personally appeared D. Michael Kerr, member of The Antiques News, LLC, who acknowledged himself (or satisfactorily proven) to me to be the person identified herein, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing in my presence his name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

My Commission Expires:

### STEVEN E. HILLER

| Motary Public, State of New York

| Notary Public No. 01HI4507658

| Oualified in New York County

| Term Expeires November 30, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0873